

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684-23685/2010

M/S A.M.BHATKAL FINANCIAL SER.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-9

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

By reading of office report it comes to show that from 13.8.2010 matter was not listed by the Registry. Even after service of summons, if the matter are not being listed regularly and followed up properly, the matters would not ripen for their hearing in short duration.

For this inordinate delay in non-posting the matter for more than one year office is required to give explanation. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondent.

List again on 20.10.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj