

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23684-23685/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in ITA No.1006/2008 dated 29/04/2009 in ITA No.1006/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S A.M.BHATKAL FINANCIAL SER.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-9

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for Petitioner for taking steps for confirming the service of notice on the sole Respondent, failing which the Special Leave Petitions would stand dismissed in default and for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master