

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7396-7397 OF 2012

M/S. A.M. BHATKAL FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – 9

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

No stay."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate for the Appellant was expired and Alternative Arrangement Notice has been issued to the Appellant Company by Speed Post **but unserved cover containing the notice has been received back with remarks "Left"**.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR