

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7396-7397 OF 2012

M/S. A.M. BHATKAL FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 9

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

None appears.

Despite service of notice of making alternative arrangement to the appellant-company is complete, no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 21, 2017

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 7396-7397/2012

M/S A.M.BHATKAL FINANCIAL SER.P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-9

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) N.P.

For Respondent(s) N.P.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Despite service of notice of making alternative arrangement to the appellant-company is complete, no one has entered appearance on its behalf.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)